
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Alzheimers Society Southland Inc $7,500 $20,000

Chatbus South Trust $20,000 $20,000

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc $33,750 $45,000

Invercargill City Charitable Trust Board   (Xmas in the Park event) $7,992 $7,992

Invercargill Netball Centre Inc $5,000 $5,000

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust   (Tertiary Scholarships) $94,500 $94,500

Invercargill Symphonia Inc $3,500 $5,500

Kalapu Maile Ua Southland $5,000 $5,000

Otatara Bowling Club Inc $5,000 $13,242

Southern Sou'NZ Inc $900 $900

Southland Basketball Association Inc $71,250 $105,000

Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust   (Santa Parade) $8,250 $12,500

Southland Cricket Association Inc $101,250 $135,000

Southland Migrant Walking Together Organisation $8,125 $26,000

Southland Stock Car Drivers Association Inc $30,000 $40,000

Squash City Invercargill Inc $10,000 $15,000

Stadium Southland Ltd   (Merry Little Christmas show) $4,000 $4,000

Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $1,650 $3,582

Table Tennis Southland Inc $5,000 $6,985

The YMCA Inverargill Charitable Trust   (Christmas Capers in the Park event) $2,500 $2,500

Waihopai City Lions Club Inc   (Murihiku Xmas Tree Festival) $5,000 $8,658

SCHOLARSHIPS:
      New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation-Jessica Ramsay - World Fitness Championships $2,500 $3,000

     Ostrava, Czech Republic

Arts Murihiku - Binne Lenihan - Junior Theatre Festival NZ - Auckland $700 $1,000

TOTAL $433,367

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Angela Newell declared an interest in the Arts Murihiku grant application.

October 2022                                                                                                           
Grants Approved     $433,367

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


